
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 STEERING AXLE PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 4 - Flattop - US93 - 1.1 Mi. N. of JCT SH25 
Sunday 1 September Thru Monday 30 September 2002 

5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 
 
Grosswt                                                                                                                            Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                                     Freq  Freq  Percent 
            ‚ 
[0K-4K)     ‚*                                                                                                                  6     6     0.24 
[4K-5K)     ‚****                                                                                                              21    27     0.84 
[5K-6K)     ‚*****                                                                                                             27    54     1.08 
[6K-7K)     ‚*****************                                                                                                 87   141     3.46 
[7K-8K)     ‚**********************************                                                                               169   310     6.73 
[8K-9K)     ‚*******************************************************************                                              338   648    13.46 
[10K-11K)   ‚**************************************************************************************************************   552  1200    21.98 
[11K-12K)   ‚*****************************************************************************************                        447  1647    17.80 
[12K-13K)   ‚**********************************************************************                                           352  1999    14.02 
[13K-14K)   ‚************************************************                                                                 239  2238     9.52 
[14K-15K)   ‚************************                                                                                         123  2361     4.90 
[15K-16K)   ‚***************                                                                                                   74  2435     2.95 
[16K-17K)   ‚******                                                                                                            31  2466     1.23 
[17K-18K)   ‚**                                                                                                                 8  2474     0.32 
[18K-19K)   ‚***                                                                                                               15  2489     0.60 
[19K-20K)   ‚***                                                                                                               14  2503     0.56 
[20K-21K)   ‚**                                                                                                                 8  2511     0.32 
[21K-22K)   ‚                                                                                                                   0  2511     0.00 
[22K-23K)   ‚                                                                                                                   0  2511     0.00 
[23K-24K)   ‚                                                                                                                   0  2511     0.00 
[24K-25K)   ‚                                                                                                                   0  2511     0.00 
[25K-26K)   ‚                                                                                                                   0  2511     0.00 
[26K-27K)   ‚                                                                                                                   0  2511     0.00 
[27K-28K)   ‚                                                                                                                   0  2511     0.00 
[28K-29K)   ‚                                                                                                                   0  2511     0.00 
[29K-30K)   ‚                                                                                                                   0  2511     0.00 
            ‚ 
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